
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:01 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -516
 
 mx: 500
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 10.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -637
 
 mx: 566
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 9.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -874
 
 mx: 651
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 13.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:07 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -404
 
 mx: 385
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -637
 
 mx: 438
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -874
 
 mx: 651
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 16.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 41/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:07 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -330
 
 mx: 376
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -591
 
 mx: 437
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -805
 
 mx: 608
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 14.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:08 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -485
 
 mx: 440
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 408
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 636
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 16.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:08 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -202
 
 mx: 156
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 10.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -68
 
 mx: 49
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 9.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -468
 
 mx: 639
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 14.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:09 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -319
 
 mx: 274
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -337
 
 mx: 429
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 10.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -422
 
 mx: 584
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 14.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 24/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:10 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -516
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -369
 
 mx: 449
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -515
 
 mx: 582
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 16.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:10 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -419
 
 mx: 500
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -550
 
 mx: 566
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -413
 
 mx: 414
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 13.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 34/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:11 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -401
 
 mx: 295
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -473
 
 mx: 412
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -529
 
 mx: 487
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 17.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 49/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:12 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -147
 
 mx: 154
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 10.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 87
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 9.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -406
 
 mx: 524
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 13.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000.  Part 6/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar  8 05:24:13 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190308_041603__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-08T04:16:04.128.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -50
 
 mx: 29
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -66
 
 mx: 40
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 8.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -78
 
 mx: 61
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 11.7


